
     September 1, 2009 
 

 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO: Gregory P. Hatchett, Chief 
 Environmental Projects Branch 1 
 Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
 Office of New Reactors 
 
FROM: John Fringer, Project Manager  /RA/ 
 Environmental Projects Branch 1 
 Division of Site and Environmental Reviews 
 Office of New Reactors 
 
SUBJECT: SUMMARY OF AUGUST 12, 2009 TELECONFERENCE HELD WITH 

LUMINANT GENERATION COMPANY LLC REGARDING REQUESTS 
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

 
 
The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) staff held a conference call with Luminant 
Generation Company LLC (Luminant) to discuss the Requests for Additional Information (RAIs) 
related to the Comanche Peak Nuclear Power Plant (CPNPP) combined license (COL) 
application.  The following Socioeconomics RAIs were discussed in relation to responses 
submitted by Luminant in its letter dated July 27, 2009:  SOC-09, SOC-11, SOC-12, SOC-13, 
SOC-14, and SOC-22.  A list of participants in the conference call is included in enclosure 1. 
 
For SOC-09, SOC-11, SOC-12, and SOC-13, the NRC may request in subsequent RAIs that 
Luminant provide citation and reference information for data contained in its RAI responses. 
 
For SOC-14, the NRC stressed the need to qualitatively estimate the aesthetic impacts of new 
or expanded transmission lines based on expert opinion, typical historical impacts, and the best 
available information about where the transmission lines would be routed.  The NRC staff may 
request additional information regarding the impact. 
 
For SOC-22, the NRC and Luminant staff discussed the percentage of socioeconomic and 
environmental justice impacts associated with preconstruction activities at the site.  It was 
decided that sufficient information was available in Luminant’s original response (which was 
submitted as part of ER Update Tracking Report #3 on May 8, 2009) to address this RAI. 
 
 
CONTACT:  John Fringer, NRO/DSER 
          301-415-6208



G. Hatchett  - 2 - 
 
That response indicated that 98 percent of all impacts would be from construction activities 
(as defined in 10 CFR § 50.10(a)) and two percent would be from preconstruction as calculated 
by the associated number of labor hours. 
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COL - Calvert Cliffs Mailing List      (Revised 07/16/2009) 
cc: 
Mr. Richard L. Baker Mr. Brian Hastings 
Bechtel Power Corporation Public Utility Commission 
5275 Westview Drive William B. Travis Building 
Frederick, MD  21703-8306 P.O. Box 13326 
       1701 Noth Congress Avenue 
Ms. Patricia T. Birnie, Esquire Austin, TX  78701-3326 
Co-Director        
Maryland Safe Energy Coalition Mr. Roy Hickok 
P. O. Box 33111 NRC Technical Training Center 
Baltimore, MD  21218 5700 Brainerd Road 
       Chattanooga, TN  37411-4017 
Ms. Michele Boyd        
Legislative Director Mr. Norris McDonald 
Energy Program President 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy AAEA 
  and Environmental Program 9903 Caltor Lane 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE Ft. Washington, MD  20744 
Washington, DC  20003        
       Mr. R. I. McLean 
Ms. Kristen A. Burger Nuclear Programs 
Maryland People's Counsel Power Plant Research Program 
6 St. Paul Centre Maryland Department of Natural Resources 
Suite 2102 580 Taylor Avenue (B wing, 3rd floor) 
Baltimore, MD  21202-1631 Tawes State Office Building 
       Annapolis, MD  21401 
Mr. Carey Fleming, Esquire        
Senior Counsel - Nuclear Generation Charles Peterson 
Constellation Generation Group, LLC Pillsbury, Winthrop, Shaw & Pittman, LLP 
750 East Pratt Street, 17th Floor 2300 "N" Street, NW 
Baltimore, MD  21202 Washington, DC  20037 
              
Mr. Jay S. Gaines President 
Director, Licensing Calvert County Board of Commissioners 
Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant 175 Main Street 
1650 Calvert Cliffs Parkway Prince Frederick, MD  20678 
Lusby, MD  20657-4702        
       Regional Administrator 
Mr. Greg Gibson Region I 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
UniStar Nuclear Energy 475 Allendale Road 
750 E. Pratt Street King of Prussia, PA  19406 
Baltimore, MD  21202-3106        
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Resident Inspector 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
P. O. Box 287 
St. Leonard, MD  20685 
       
Mr. Tom Sliva 
7207 IBM Drive 
Charlotte, NC  28262 
       
Mr. David W. Sutherland 
Chesapeake Bay Field Office 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
177 Admiral Cochrane Drive 
Annapolis, MD  21401 
       
Mr. George Wrobel 
UniStar Nuclear Energy 
100 Constellation Way, 1400P 
Baltimore, MD  21202-3106 
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Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
carey.fleming@constellation.com   (Carey Fleming) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
eddie.grant@excelservices.com   (Eddie Grant) 
FAlexander@sha.state.md.us   (Felicia Alexander) 
george.wrobel@unistarnuclear.com   (George Wrobel) 
greg.gibson@unistarnuclear.com   (Greg Gibson) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jason.parker@pillsburylaw.com   (Jason Parker) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
lois@ieer.org   (Lois Chalmers) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pfree@northwestern.edu   (Professor Paul Friesema) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
RMClean@dnr.state.md.us   (Richard McLean) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
sgray@dnr.state.md.us   (Susan Gray) 
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stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
tkkibler@scana.com   (Tria Kibler) 
tlharpster@pplweb.om   (Terry L. Harpster) 
trsmith@winston.com   (Tyson Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
wj3@comcast.net   (William Johnston) 
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Enclosure 1 
 

Comanche Peak Nuclear Power Plant 
Units 3 & 4 COL Application 
Hydrology Conference Call 

List of Participants 
August 12, 2009 

 
Name Organization
John Fringer U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (USNRC) 
Daniel Mussatti USNRC 
Susan Vrahoretis USNRC 
James Saulsbury Oakridge National Laboratory (ORNL) 
John Conly Luminant Generation Company LLC (Luminant) 
Matt Weeks Luminant 
Todd Evans Luminant 
Christy Batterson Enercon 
Stacey Burgess Enercon 
Joe Tapia Mitsubishi Nuclear Energy Systems (MNES) 
Jairus Greene MNES 
Diane Yeager MNES 
Ron Reynolds MNES 
Bob Dacko MNES 
Mutsumi Ishida MNES 
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